

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5075/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in CRLMW No.7867/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEEP SHUKLA @ DEEPU SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer,Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.5 requests for time to file counter affidavit
. List the
d in the
r and the
matter in the month of July, 2005. The counter affidavit may be file
meantime. The Registry to intimate Respondent No.5 of the orde
next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER