

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5075/2004

(Against the final judgment and order dated 04/10/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad in Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No. 7867 of 2004)

DEEP SHUKLA @ DEEPU SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

R

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by six weeks as requested by respondent No. 5.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhat

ia)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter