

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5075/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in CRLMW No. 7867/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEEP SHUKLA @ DEEPU SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Raina, adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of U.P. prays for and is granted

three weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Learned counsel for the parties are directed

to obtain clear instructions as to whether the investigation is still pending or it has

been completed and a report has been submitted to the Court in accordance with

Section 173 Cr.P.C.

dha R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Ra

Court Master

Court Master